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First Consultation Workshop on 

"APHAEA harmonized Approaches in monitoring wildlife Population Health, 
And Ecology and Abundance”  

EMIDA ERANet Project 
“Meeting with External Partners" Brescia, Italy 27th-28th June, 2013 

 
List of Registered Participants 

 
Core members: 

 

Nr. 
Title, 

Last Name, First Name, 
E-Mail 

Institute Abbr. Street/Nr, Zip, City, 
Country Poster/Lecture 

1 
DVM 

Boadella, Mariana 
mariana.boadella@uclm.es 

Instituto de Investigación 
en Recursos Cinegéticos 

IREC  
Ronda de Toledo s/n 
13071 Ciudad Real 

Spain 
 - 

2 
Prof, DVM, PhD 
Ferroglio, Ezio 

ezio.ferroglio@unito.it 

Università degli Studi di Torino 
Dipartimento di Scienze 

Veterinarie 
UNITO 

Via Leonardo da Vinci 44, 
10095 Grugliasco (TO), 

Italy 
- 

3 
DVM 

Gennero, MariaSilvia 
mariasilvia.gennero@izsto.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale del Piemonte, 

Liguria e Valle D’Aosta 
IZSPLV 

Via Bologna 148 -10154 
Torino 
Italy 

- 

4 
DVM 

Gilot, Emmanuelle 
emmanuelle.gilotfromont@vetagro-

sup.fr 

Vet Agro Sup.  
1 Avenue Bourgelat 

F-69280 Marcy L’Etoile 
France 

- 

5 
Prof, DVM, PhD 

Gortázar Schmidt, Christian  
christian.gortazar@uclm.es 

Instituto de Investigación 
en Recursos Cinegéticos 

IREC 
Ronda de Toledo s/n 
13071 Ciudad Real 

Spain 

Inv. SPEAKER 
Lecture: “Integration of wildlife 

population monitoring with 
wildlife disease monitoring“ 

6 Herzig, Mandy 
mandy.herzig@fli.bund.de 

Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut 
Federal Research Institute for 

Animal Health in Germany 
FLI 

Seestr. 55, 
16868 Wusterhausen, 

Germany 

Poster 
“Molecular Typing of 

Echinococcus multilocularis 
Isolates from Germany” 

7 
Prof, PhD 

Kuiken, Thijs 
t.kuiken@erasmusmc.nl 

Department of Viroscience, 
Erasmus University Medical 

Centre 

Erasmus 
MC 

Jenalaan 18C, 
3584 CK Utrecht, 
The Netherlands 

Inv. SPEAKER 
Lecture: "Harmonise 

monitoring of pathogens, 
surveillance plans" 

8 
DVM, PhD 

Ryser-Degiorgis, Marie-Pierre 
marie-

pierre.ryser@vetsuisse.unibe.ch 

Centre for Fish and Wildlife 
Health Institute for Animal 

Pathology 
Dept. of Infectious Diseases and 
PathobiologyVetsuisse Faculty, 

University of Bern 

FIWI 
Länggassstr. 122, 

Postfach 8466, CH-3001 Bern, 
Switzerland 

- 

9 
DVM, PhD 

Staubach, Christoph 
christoph.staubach@fli.bund.de 

Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut 
Federal Research Institute for 

Animal Health in Germany 
FLI 

Seestr. 55, 
16868 Wusterhausen, 

Germany 
- 

10 
PhD 

Ulrich, Rainer 
rainer.ulrich@fli.bund.de 

Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut 
Federal Research Institute for 

Animal Health in Germany 
FLI 

Südufer 10, 
17493 Greifswald, 

Germany 
- 

 
 

Local organizer 
 

11 
DVM 

Lavazza Antonio 
antonio.lavazza@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale della Lombardia  

e dell'Emilia Romagna 
IZSLER 

Via Bianchi 9, 
25124 Brescia, 

Italy 
- 
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External partners’ representatives 
 

Nr. 
Title, 

Last Name, First Name,  
E-Mail 

Institute Abbr. Street/Nr, Zip, City, 
Country Poster/Lecture 

12 
PhD 

Acevedo, Pelayo 
 pelayo.acevedo@gmail.com 

Centro de Investigaçao em 
Biodiversidade 

e Recursos Geneticos / 
Instituto de Investigación 
en Recursos Cinegéticos 

CIBIO / 
IREC 

Campus Agrario de Vairao, 
4485-661 Vairao, 

Portugal 
- 

13 
MRCVS 

Barlow, Alex 
alexmbarlow@btinternet.com 

Animal Health and 
Veterinary Laboratories 

Agency 
 AHVLA 

 AHVLA Penrith 
Merrythought Penrith, 
Cumbria CA11 9RR, 

United Kingdom 

 Lecture: 
"Bat White-Nose Syndrome 
and Geomyces destructans 

surveillance in 
bats in GB" 

14 
PhD 

Bonenfant, Christophe 
christophe.bonenfant@univ-lyon1.fr 
bonenfan@biomserv.univ-lyon1.fr 

French National Center 
for Scientific Research 

CNRS 

Université Claude Bernard 
Lyon 1, 

69622 Villeurbanne Cedex, 
France 

Inv. SPEAKER 
Lecture: 

"Population 
density/abundance" 

15 
BSc 

Capucci, Lorenzo 
lorenzo.capucci@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Bianchi 9, 

25124 Brescia, 
Italy 

Inv. SPEAKER 
Lecture: 

“Epidemiology, 
characterization and 

diagnosis of lagoviruses”  

16 
VET 

Chiari, Mario 
mario.chiari@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Bianchi 9, 

25124 Brescia, 
Italy 

Posters 
“Serological and molecular 

survey of Aujeszky’s disease 
in wild boar (Sus scrofa) in  

Northern Italy” 
“Salmonella serotypes in wild 
boars (Sus scrofa) hunted in 

northern Italy” 
Lecture: 

"Serosurvey for 
Schmallenberg Virus 

in Alpine wild ungulates" 

17 
PhD 

Citterio, Carlo Vittorio 
ccitterio@izsvenezie.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 
delle Venezie 

IZSVe 
Via Cappellari 44/A, 

32100 Belluno, 
Italy 

Poster 
“Prioritising infectious 
diseases, their early 
detection and control 
scenarios, in the wild 

ungulate populations of the 
North-Eastern Italian Alps 

Lecture: 
"Field monitoring on the fox 
population data in relation to 

sanitary surveillance 
in North-Eastern Italy" 

18 Duff, Paul 
paul.duff@ahvla.gsi.gov.uk 

Animal Health and 
Veterinary Laboratories 

Agency / 
Diseases of Wildlife Scheme 

AHVLA / 
DoWS 

AHVLA Penrith 
Merrythought Penrith, 
Cumbria CA11 9RR, 

United Kingdom 

Lecture: 
"New disease in red grouse" 

 

19 
DVM 

Di Sabatino, Daria 
d.disabatino@izs.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

Dell’Abruzzo e Molise 
IZSTE 

Campo Boario  
64100 Teramo 

Italy 
- 

20 
DVM, PhD 

Erdélyi, Károly 
kerdelyi@gmail.com 

Veterinary Diagnostic 
Directorate 

NÉBIH - 
ÁDI 

Tábornok u. 2., 
H-1143 Budapest, 

Hungary 

Lecture: 
"Experience on WNV 

surveillance in 
Hungary during the past 

decade" 

21 
DVM, PhD 

Esperón, Fernando 
esperon@inia.es 

Animal Health Research 
Center,  National Institute 
for Agriculture and Food 

Research and Technology 

CISA-
INIA 

Ctra. Algete a El Casar s/n, 
28130 Valdeolmos, 

Madrid, Spain 

Lecture: 
"Monitoring wild bird 

populations for disease" 

22 
DVM 

Ferrari, Nicola 
nicola.ferrari@izsler.it 
nicolaferrari@tiscali.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Bianchi 9, 

25124 Brescia, 
Italy 

- 
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23 
PhD 

Formenti, Nicoletta 
nicoletta.formenti@unimi.it 

Università degli studi di Milano 
Department of Veterinary 

Sciences 
and Public Health 

UniMi 
Via Celoria 10, 
20133 Milano, 

Italy 
- 

24 Claude Fischer 
claude.fischer@hesge.ch 

Filière Gestion de la Nature 
University of Applied Sciences 

of Western Switzerland 
HEPIA 

150 route de Presinge 
CH-1254 Jussy 

Switzerland 

       
- 

25 
DVM 

Gaffuri, Alessandra 
alessandra.gaffuri@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Rovelli 53, 

24125 Bergamo I, 
Italy 

- 

26 
Statistician 

Galletti, Giorgio 
giorgio.galletti@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via M. G. Agnesi 27, 

40138 Bologna, 
Italy 

Lecture: 
"The inclusion of AIV of 
dabbling ducks in the 

surveillance of Poultry: a risk 
based approach" 

27 
DVM 

Garbarino, Chiara 
chiaraanna.garbarino@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Monticelli 5, 

29022 Bobbio (Piacenza), 
Italy  

 - 

28 
DVM 

Giovannini, Armando 
a.giovannini@izs.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

Dell’Abruzzo e Molise 
IZSTE 

Campo Boario  
64100 Teramo 

Italy 
- 

29 
DVM, PhD 

Guberti, Vittorio 
vittorio.guberti@isprambiente.it 

Istituto Superiore Protezione 
e Ricerca Ambientale 

ISPRA 
Via Ca' Fornacetta 9, 

40064 Ozzano E. (BO), 
Italy 

- 

30 
PhD 

Imholt, Christian 
christian.imholt@fli.bund.de 

Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut 
Federal Research Institute for 

Animal Health in Germany 
FLI - 

Inv. SPEAKER 
Lecture: 

"Rodents populations 
or rodent "borne" 

pathogen"  

31 
DVM 

Isomursu, Marja 
mailto:Marja.Isomursu@evira.fi 

Finnish Food Safety Authority EVIRA 
FINPAR, P.O. Box 517, FIN-

90101 Oulu, Finland 
- 

32 
DVM 

Lelli, Davide 
davide.lelli@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Monticelli 5, 

29022 Bobbio (Piacenza), 
Italy 

- 

33 
DVM, PhD 

Maas, Miriam 
miriam.maas@rivm.nl 

National Institute for Public 
Health and Environment 

RIVM 

Antonie van 
Leeuwenhoeklaan 9, 

P.O. Box 1, 
3720 BA Bilthoven, 

The Netherlands 

Poster 
“Wildlife Disease Monitoring 
and Surveillance Systems in 

the Netherlands 
 “ 

34 
DVM 

Meier, K Roman  
roman.meier@vetsuisse.unibe.ch 

Centre for Fish and Wildlife 
Health 

Institute for Animal Pathology 
Dept. of Infectious Diseases 

and Pathobiology 
Vetsuisse Faculty, University of 

Bern 

FIWI 

Länggassstr. 122, 
Postfach 8466, CH-3001 

Bern, 
Switzerland 

- 

35 
DVM, PhD 

Millán, Javier 
syngamustrachea@hotmail.com 

javier.millan@uab.es 

Servei d'Ecopatologia de 
Fauna Salvatge 

Wildlife Diseases Research 
Group / 

Departament de Medicina i 
Cirurgia Animals 

Facultat de Veterinària 
Universitat Autònoma de 

Barcelona 

SEFaS / 
UAB 

Universitat Autònoma 
de Barcelona 

08193 Bellaterra, 
Spain 

Poster 
“Surveillance for zoonotic 
pathogens in Barcelona 
periurban wildlife, Spain” 

 

36 
Senior VET 

Moreno Martin, Ana 
anamaria.morenomartin@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Bianchi 9, 

25124 Brescia, 
Italy 

- 

37 
Student VET 
Morpurgo, Lia 

liamorpurgo@gmail.com 

Università degli Studi di 
Padova 

UniPD 
Contrà Pescherie Vecchie 3, 

36100 Vicenza, 
Italy 

- 
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38 
DVM, PhD 

das Neves, Carlos Gonçalo 
carlos.dasneves@vetinst.no 

Norwegian Veterinary Institute 
vetinst.n

o 

Ullevålsveien 68, 
Pb 750 Sentrum, 

N-0106 Oslo, 
Norway 

Lecture: 
"Wildlife cervid surveillance 

and health"  

39 
DVM 

Obber, Federica 
fobber@izsvenezie.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 
delle Venezie 

IZSVe 
Via Cappellari 44/A, 

32100 Belluno, 
Italy 

- 

40 
DVM, PhD 

Origgi, Francesco 
francesco.origgi@vetsuisse.unibe.ch 

Centre for Fish and Wildlife 
Health Institute for Animal 

Pathology 
Dept. of Infectious Diseases 

and Pathobiology 
Vetsuisse Faculty, University of 

Bern 

FIWI 

Länggassstr. 122, 
Postfach 8466, CH-3001 

Bern, 
Switzerland 

- 

41 
DVM 

Alberto PROFUMO 
mailto:aprofumo@vet.unipi.it 

Vet practionar in wildlife 
management 

 
Via Cusignano 26 

56127 San Miniato (PI) 
Italy 

- 

42 
DVM 

Paternoster, Giulia 
giulia.paternoster@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Castiglione 92, 

40124 Bologna, 
Italy 

- 

43 
DVM 

Primavera, Angelica 
a.maroni@sanita.it 

Ministry of Health of Italy 
General Direction animal 

health and drugs 
- 

Viale Giorgio Ribotta 5, 
00144 Rome, 

Italy 
- 

44 
DVM 

Rijks, Jolianne 
J.M.Rijks@uu.nl 

Dutch Wildlife Health Centre 
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine 

Utrecht University 
DWHC 

Yalelaan 1, 3584 CL Utrecht 
The Netehrlands 

- 

45 Rossi, Sophie  
sophie.rossi@oncfs.gouv.fr 

Office National de la Chasse et 
de la Faune Sauvage 

Unité Sanitaire de la Faune 
ONFC 

Micropolis, la Bérardie 
Belle Aureille 
05000 GAP 

- 

46 
DVM 

Rugna, Gianluca 
gianluca.rugna@izsler.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 

della Lombardia e 
dell'Emilia Romagna 

IZSLER 
Via Diena 16, 

41122 Modena, 
Italy 

- 

47 
DVM 

Turchetto, Sara 
sturchetto@izsvenezie.it 

Istituto Zooprofilattico 
Sperimentale 
delle Venezie 

IZSVe 
Via Pedecastello 4, 

32100 Belluno, 
Italy 

- 

48 
DVM, PhD 

Vicente, Joaquin 
joaquin.vicente@uclm.es 

Instituto de Investigación 
en Recursos Cinegéticos 

IREC 
Ronda de Toledo s/n 
13071 Ciudad Real  

Spain 
- 

49 
DVM, PhD 

Wibbelt, Gudrun 
wibbelt@izw-berlin.de 

Leibniz Institute for Zoo 
and Wildlife Research 

IZW 
Alfred-Kowalke-Str. 17, 

10315 Berlin, 
Germany 

- 

50 
 
 
 

    

 


